| FORM PTO-1594 , COI | | ' | ECTED RE | 11-09-1998 | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---------------------|-----------------------------|--|---------------|---|-------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| Mor | he Fignochie Co | masciona areats and | d Trademark | 1008223 | 309 | s or copy thereof. | 27.10.1 | |
| 1. | Name of o | conveying party(ies): | | . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | | | |
| | KSD INDU | ISTRIES, INC. | | | | | | |
| | <u>X</u> Co | dividual(s) orporation-State mited Partnership | | General Partne Association Other | ership | | | |
| | Additional | name(s) of conveying | g parties att | ached? Yes □ No |) Ø | | | |
| 2. | Name and | address of receiving | party(ies): | | | | | |
| | Second St | D CORPORATION reet Pike and Keystor ton, Pennsylvania, 18 | | | | | | |
| | <u>X</u> Co | dividual(s) orporation-State nited Partnership | | General Partne Association Other | ership | | | |
| | Yes □ No | e is not domiciled in the second of the seco | be a separa | te document from | n Assignment) F | | | |
| 3. | Nature of | Security Agreem | | Merge Chang Recordation, ID#1 | e of Name | | | |
| 4. | Application | n number(s) or patent | number(s): | | | | | |
| | A. Trader | nark application No.(s | ;): | | | | | |
| | B. Traden | nark registration No.(s | s): 0655498 | 3 | | | | |
| | C. Additio | onal numbers attached | d? Yes □ No |) 2 | | | 40E | |
| ō. | | address of party to w HALSEY, 700 Eleven | | | | | 40E NOSPE FLE | |
| 3. | Total num | ber of applications an | d patents in | volved:1_ | | Our Docket: 13 | 29.4001/JDH | |
| 7. | Total fee (| 37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40 | .00 (Previously s | ubmitted) | | | |
| 3. | Deposit A | count No.: 19-3935 | (Any unde | erpayment is auth | norized to be ch | arged to this Depos | sit Account) | |
| 9. | To the bes | and signature. It of my knowledge a True copy of the origin | nal documen | | nation is true ar | nd correct and any o | attached | |
| | es D. Halsey of Person S | , Jr Registration No igning | o. 22,729 | Signate Total | | September 3 Date es comprising cover | | |

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK

| | g parties attace party(ies): | General Partnership Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign | ntative designation is attached: nment/ PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
|--|---|--|---|
| Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership ditional name(s) of conveying me and address of receiving AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual (s) Individual (s) Corporation-State Corporation State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual (s) Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual (s) Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual (s) Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual (s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership | g parties attact party(ies): | General Partnership Association Other ched? Yes □ No ☒ General Partnership Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ☒ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| Corporation-State Limited Partnership ditional name(s) of conveying me and address of receiving AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the solonomy in the | party(ies): | Association Other Ched? Yes □ No ☒ General Partnership Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ☒ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| me and address of receiving AAX-KSD CORPORATION Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the composition of conveying ture of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem | party(ies): | General Partnership Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ⊠ | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual of th | — — he United Sta be a separate g parties attac | Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ⊠ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| Individual(s) Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the Individual of the Individual of the Individual name(s) of conveying ture of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreem | <i>be a separate</i> g parties attac | Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ⊠ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| Corporation-State Limited Partnership assignee is not domiciled in the No (Designation mustority) ditional name(s) of conveying ture of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreem | <i>be a separate</i> g parties attac | Association Other tes, a domestic represer e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ⊠ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| s □ No ❷ (Designation must ditional name(s) of conveying ture of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreem | <i>be a separate</i> g parties attac | e document from Assign ched? Yes □ No ⊠ Merger | nment) PREVIOUSLY RECORDED |
| X Assignment Security Agreem | nent | - | ne |
| | | | |
| plication number(s) or patent | | | |
| Trademark application No.(s | s): | | |
| Trademark registration No.(s | s): 0655498 | | |
| Additional numbers attached | d? Yes □ No | × | |
| | | | |
| al number of applications an | nd patents invo | olved:1 | Our Docket: 1329.4001/JDF |
| al fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ 40.0 | 00 (Enclosed) | |
| posit Account No.: 19-3935 | 5 (Any under | payment is authorized to | o be charged to this Deposit Account) |
| | | | |
| oy is a true copy of the origin | nal document. | | _ |
| erson Signing | J. ZZ,1Z3 | Signature | June 10, 1998 Date |
| | | Total number | of pages comprising cover sheet: 3 |
| , t | AAS & HALSEY, 700 Elever tal number of applications are tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) | AAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.V. tal number of applications and patents investal fee (37 CFR 3.41) | the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is by is a true copy of the original document. Halsey, Jr Registration No. 22,729 erson Signing H 00000101 0655498 Votal number |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **KSD Industries**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Second Street Pike and Keystone Road, Southampton, Pennsylvania 18966, USA, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

| Trademark | Registration No. | Date of registration |
|-------------|------------------|----------------------|
| Conceal-All | 0655498 | December 10, 1957 |

WHEREAS, **MAAX-KSD Corporation**, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at Second Street Pike and Keystone Road, Southampton, Pennsylvania 18966, USA, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KSD Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to MAAX-KSD Corporation all right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademark and registration thereof.

KSD Industries, Inc. hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

EXECUTED in Philadelphia, this 7th day of April, 1998.

KSD Industries, Inc.

√P. Richard Frieder, President

ON the day and year aforesaid, before me came: P. Richard Frieder to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

| Δ | FF | חו | Δ | VI | T |
|---|----|----|---------------|----|---|
| | | 10 | $\overline{}$ | • | |

1, Barry Intain, residing at 1908 Market fluid, Phila M make oath and say:

That I was personally present and did see P. Richard Frieder who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN before me at Philadelphia this 7th day of April, 1998.

Marlen Took

TRADEMARK REEL: 1770 FRAME: 0963

City of Philadelphia, P. R. Count

RECORDED: 06/10/1998